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Water Resources Department MEMO
July 15, 1996

TO: File 5-14901
FROM: Michael Munks, WRIG

RE: Helbling-Curry Water Right Problem

Mr. and Mrs. Curry came into the Salem office today. They had
concerns about some of the documents in file S$-14901 and asked me
to type a letter to the file based on our conversation.

They believe that there are errors on the map received October 20,
1995. In particular, what is labeled r8lack house (burned),’ was
not the original Slack house. The building labeled ‘garage’ is
actually the oldest building on the property. They believe this to
be true because the concrete sidewalks which surrounded the
original house now surround the ’garage.’ Also, the original
piping runs into the ’‘garage.’

When the Curry’'s moved onto the property in 1975, the 'Helbling
house’ was unlivable, and without running water. Mr. Curxy
installed the present plumbing in the ‘Helbling house.’
Additionally, when the Curry’s moved onto the property, there was
running water in both the 'garage’ and the ’‘Curry house.’ The
Curry’'s have destroyed the ‘garage’ (see photo}, and have replaced
it with a newer building. The new building and the ’'Curry house’
have both been continuously using the water from the spring since
1975.



Permit A-1-260—2-4

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Ig to Certifp, That HARS E. SLACK and ig 7c&ucmrz
of Glide ,Stateof  Oregon " ' 5( | has made proof
to the satisfoction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Unnamed stream

a tributary of  jo-ta Unpyua River for the purpose of
vagtie apd gnedea irvigation :
D?:E‘tggr ermit Nojnpel of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates fromgpru 14, 1935;

that the amount of water to which such right iz entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purpose.;
aforesaid, is Limited to an amount ectually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.04 cuble foot per second measured at the point of diversion from the stream,

or its equivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion iz located in the W.i ¥z, Esction 11, Townchip 26 Sonth, ge

3 "eﬂt’ W, .

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount sccured under any other
right ezisting for the same lands, shall be limited fo of one cubic fool per second

per acro,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper stats officer.
A deseription of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, end to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

PLACI UF USE:

SE,NE;, Section 10,
EVili¥i, Soction 11, .
Tomehip M6 South, Range & Test, W. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or
place of use herein deseribed, .

After the expiration of fifty years from the date of this certificate or on the expiration of
any federal power licengs issued in connection with this right, and after not less than fwo yeors'
notice tn wriling to the holder hereof, the Stats of Oregon, or any municipalily thereof, shall have
the right to take over the dams, plants and othsr structures and all appurtenances thereto which
have been consiructed for the purpose of devoting to bensficial use the water rights specified
herein, upon condition that before taking possession the Staie or municipality shell pay not to
exceed the fair value of the property so taken, plus such reasonabls damages, if any, to valuable,
serviceable and dependable property of the holder of this certificate, not taken over, as may be
caused by the severanca therefrom of the property taken in accordance with the provisions of section
47-508, Cregon Code 1980,

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized

+

this 31st  dayof Kay , 1985 |

CilAL, FE, STRICKLIH

Stats Engineer
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 10 | page 11167

A




PerMIT No.._10861. ... . / / /.,)-7

APPLICATION No..... 14901 COUNTY ......Donglas.............

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Name uarﬁE.Slack.&Wa.G..McIean ........... 2. Address -........Gli.de,..Qregen...........--...._.........__..

Source of supply .. Innamed B N

Tributary of ........ North Umpoua Ri e e L
@ Q at; the jpoint. ofr. divérsion firom (the stream,
£, i'u

meamre/ 5. Priority date .. April 14, 1935 |
Ut e AOMRRYAS. A0 bt P rdes... ,/r-/-zje...i.’tzo.n.---.-.--.

Location of point of diversion, .NH} s . Sec.....11...., Twp... 26..5 Range .32 ¥...., W. M.
¥ on)

Amount of water ......

%

The degcnptmn of land given below corresponds to that foung in yuurbpermlt covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigdted‘in each of the tracts described:

==
No, A

T°mh’”.‘ Rangs [ Secte Forty-acrs Tract Deserihed In Permit Actashly 1o ioated

26.8. AW (.30, | . SEENEE ... iueecis L_..;(m,m&..._, Tl S e

=Bk o ~oifig. N
P& h% byG; Xn; ‘
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ot bijuces |y nes’ - ‘\ 10 DILIELENCE TU 6[6AULI0N J|ELACGE TUSTHE Y1 -)]izcc s nés"\" -2 TR
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P on pogjour

3

i

This column must;

(Attach separate Bheet if necessary)



9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(b} Give description of headgate: Width, ........ ... ft.; depth, ... ft.:; material used and character
offconstruction yrie s SR it
{c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) .......... . ft.; width on bottom, ... ft. ; depth of
water, b st lgrade YRS ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capaecity, ... ................ sec.-ft.
Give'generalidescription (1l e e e
(4 ir '
(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, 24 ........ }/47«»{-%2«/

/‘M A AN o .i aneea : .}'-5:-------------....__....._....__........--._...._.......
r/
Length of pipe/B&D1t, ; size at intake, . 2 _in.; size at Z¥MD. ft. from intake, //J in. ; size

at place of use, / in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, /dd.ﬂ:

Is grade uniform? .............A..€3 . ... Actual capacity of pipe line, ......... ﬂxﬂ{ sec.-ft,

Y

Give general deseription: ................oocoooeei 2 e,
[ Material: Btesl, wroug

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type.of pump, ....occooemremciieeii N T twarel] e

Suction Hft, ... ft.: discharge lift, ...._.....ft. Type of motdr used .......... ... ... ..

Horse power rating, ... .co.ooocoeeee... H. P. Actual capacityéfyp, sec.-ft.

State Chara et e ol B Ol T N u—oisswasuvsnnn e e yr o s

During what months is water beneficially used? ... ... .

VT L (8 (SR N0 et e Sl ot B S s psiilmpero iy gy e e e

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the.point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ...
If not, wherein is such map in errer? ...
Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time 2—

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method ol Bi1e i 1 8o i e e an e sxtes Eaeome Seoron oo seome o e




AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE OF OREGON,

County of ......coo.... 0

) b e S ke irar et W ; / Ql"’ d/ Cy being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have r ad the above and furegomg proof of a prc.).pmatlon of water; that I
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.
/% ................ da

IN WITNES WHE OF, I have hereunto set my hand this .............. .{ v

Suhbgeribed and sworn to before me this ...

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,

County of ...........

w Joy 4

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No/dﬁ/, that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subseribed:and sworn to before me this ..... 7 ==

[ NOTARIAL SEAL]



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

{For use by representative of Btate Engineer)

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No................... ,onithel AT Tday

of o .....193 ., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ... .
{Qoantity of water in

h : =it 5 second-feet or acre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount.

NOTE TO INSPECTORS e e e

1If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return the proof without

T amey T
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This T3 to Certifp, ot UARS E. SLACK and W, 0. HoLEAX

of f1ide » State of Oreéon?7$/y ™ _, has made proof
‘to tha satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Unpamed stream

a iributary of  yorth Umpyua River _ B for the purpose of
Domtgat ¢ and garden irrigation . AR
nder Permit Nojnagl of the State Engineer, and that said right to the uge of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the lows of Oregon; that the priovity of the right hereby
confirmed dates from ppral 14, 1855;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, ia limited to an amount actually beneficially used for seid purposes, and shall not exceed
0,04 cuble foot per second moapured at the point of diveraion from the stream,

or its equivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion is located in the RiziWg, Section 11, Townohip 26 South, }{nnaa

5 West, W. i.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right ezisting for the same lands, sholl be limited to of one cubic foot per second

per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonabla rotation systém as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hersby confirmed, and to whick such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

PLACE OF USE:

BE;NE}, Sectiom 10,
SWilin}, Sectlon 11,
Towmship 76 South, Range 3 Wast, W. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purpoges aforesaid is restricted to the' lands or
place of uae herein described. . .

After the expiration of fifty years from the date of this certificate or on the expiration of
any federal power license issusd in connection toith this right, and after not less than two years'
notise in writing to the holder hereof, the State of Oregon, or any municipality thereof, shall have
the right to take over the dams, plants and other structures and all appurtenances thereto which
have besn constructed for the purpose of devoting to beneficial use the water .rights. specified
herein, upon condition that befors takig possession the Stats or municipality shall pay not to
exceed the fair value of the property so iaken, plus such rensonable damages, if any, o valuable,
serviceable and dependabls property of the koldsr of this certificate, not taken over, as may be
caused by the severance therefrom of tha property taken in accordanca with the provisiona of section
47-508, Oregon Code 1930, i

. WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized
" this Bist  dayof Kay ,1985 |

CHAS. E. STRICKLIR

Stais Engineer
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volums 10", page 12167

= ————




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT INTEROFFICE MEMO

October 31, 1995

TO: Steve Applegate, Administrator
FROM: Larry Nunn, Transfer Specialist

SUBJECT: Helbling-Curry Water Right Problem

Any forfeiture prior to 1945 is moot because of the changes to
ORS 540.610 (statute of limitation).

The "Helbling house" was the garage for the Slack house.
Normally domestic water is used in or around a garage as part of
the household use of water. As the garage was remodeled into a
dwelling, the domestic use of water continued, it could be
argued, in the same location. That is, water was used in or
around the garage and is still being used in the same location.

If we can accept the continued use in the garage argument, then
the "Helbling house" has a valid claim to use of water under this
right. If we cannot accept that argument, then the Slack portion
of the right is forfeited.

The "Curry house" clearly has no claim. It is a new location,
and would have required a transfer 45 to 50 years ago.

T A e O e 1




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

RECT'VED

Al Cook, SW Region Manager Q,Ql:z 013% 10/16/95

WATER RLdcuinees <GF

SALEM, OREGON
Gary Balt, Watermaster

Helbling - Curry Water Right Problem - - A# 14801, P# 10861, C# 11157

Enclosed you will find copies of the abstract of the certificate, the application
map, the proof of appropriation, and a map | have prepared based on an
assessor's map.

Mr. Helbling has contacted our office at least twice asking that we determine to
which parcel the Slack portion of the water right is appurtenant. (The location of
the MclLean portion is known.) As a result, | have conducted an investigation
which has led me to certain conclusions, but not to a final determination of his
request. At this point, | am seeking advice as to a course of action which the
parties can pursue to resolve the matter or a final determination.

In 1945, Mr. Slack sold TL's 400, 402, and 500 to Sid & Mildred Comfort (V. 117,
P. 90). Luckily, the Comfort's still reside in the County, and | discussed the
property with Mrs. Comfort last week. According to her, when they purchased
the property, the only building on the property was a garage in the location of
what | have labelled as the "Helbling house" on my map. The original house had
burned. They converted the garage into a house in that location and built a
garage/shed in the location of what | have labelled "Garage”. She stated that the
location of the original house was between the garage and the house and that
there was a concrete walk around the location of the original house. Water was
used from the source described in the water right continuously in the Helbling
house while they owned the property. The Comforts did not live in the house
later, but used it as a rental. In 1965, they sold the property to the Moorhead's.

| inspected the property on 10/13 and discussed the matter with Mrs. Curry.
They purchased the property from the Moorhead's in 1975, and at that time, the
three buildings were present on the property, and water was being used at both
house locations. They used the Helbling house as a rental and subsequently
divided the property, and sold TL 500 (19887). They continue fo own TL's 400
and 402, and Mr. Helbling is the contract purchaser of TL 500. He has the
property for sale. Water from the same source has continued to serve both
iocations until the present. Remnants of the concrete walk still remain as | have
shown, on both sides of the fence separating TL's 400 and 500. There are
remnants of a large concrete pad under the fence, just north of the concrete
walk, which may have been a porch. | have deduced that the original house
probably was on the property line as shown on the map, based on the location
of the concrete walk and Mrs. Comfort's information.



it is tempting to conclude that the water right is appurtenant to the Helbling
house, since it was the original replacement. house for the Slack house.
Furthermore, it is located in the SE1/4 of the NE1/4, as the certificate indicates.
However, when the Moorhead's built the Curry house, 1 would have to believe
that if asked, they would have claimed the house was a replacement for the
Comfort (Helbling) house. Also in question is the use of water in Comfort house
during the period of time the Moorhead's owned the property.

in general, | am not aware of any policy regarding replacement houses. In cases
where the replacement house has been close to the same location, | have been
- advised in the past : "No problem”. However, | have my doubts at this point. It
may be better for us to conclude that the water right is appurtenant to the Slack
house location and no other. It would then be necessary for both Helbling and
Curry to file new applications, since it could be argued that the original right is no
longer valid. It is doubtful we could get voluntary cancellations from the parties
involved, however. Both claim the right.

Another possible option would be to conclude that the right is appurtenant to both
houses and allow a transfer application to be filed splitting the Slack portion of
the right between the two parties. This would probably be viewed as an
expansion of the right, however, since the proof indicates only two families were
served by the right, not three. This would be a bad precedent as well, since Mr.
Helbling has constructed hoiding tanks on both TL's 500 and 600 with a buried
line connecting the two tanks.

Again, | think that the preferred solution is that neither has the right and both
must file. However, | would question whether we could cancel the right for failure
to use in the proper location.

cc. Steve Applegate
Weisha Mize
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/__'
Abstract of Permit No. 1imsea
Application No. 14901 Certificate No. ﬁl’s'r"- 2TT5 )
Name  Mars E. Slack and W. C. McLean OCngzggg

Address Glide, Oregon WAIL..
- —ery,
Source of water supply  Unnamed stream, trib. North Uspqua RiversALEM, OREGON

Use Domestic and garden irrigation.

Point of diversion is located 900 £t. S. end 1200 £t. E. from the }-sec.cor.bet,
Secs. 10 snd 11, T. 26 S., R. § W.W.M,, being within the NWLSK}
Number of acres ;044 Section 1l.

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR FLACE OF 'UBE

-~

H L 3 7
H NE 3, & NW1y, SW Y 'L SE 1,
H ;

Twp. | Range | Sec. i . : T I i
NEW NWU | swi | s | NER e swu|szu NEXK |tvwy i swi | sEX | NE% (wwy swy se

' i P8 I i |
eas| s Dot Lol ixm ; - |
i 1 ] "3 :
111 ! : ' . : x - 3 ;
t ¥
1

IR A

R VR O

P

PR P P PR

HBEN TR =N N
| .

I

o bwdatth | o ies it datid o bk

Prioritydate  April 14, 1935Y
Amount of water 0.04 c.f.6. meusured at the poilt of. diversion from the stream

T'ime limit to begin construction

Time limit to compleie construction extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply waler extended to extended to
Remarks:

94 /58
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_o ¥R B L T R e LR rlc’.:t::h!""""h
3 t: PROOF-OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER -
OCT 2.91395

.ﬂ.m.k.
%:‘N&m?t.u?‘:t Cers g, MMW 2. Addms _—Gl.d.ée,..gmm i
SALEM URI:(:UN

3. Source of supxlly _..Lfnmed_'g'qre

ul - i D INTit) v, e :;

Tribuh f Koavth Umpqus RA:

. AT ) r &%5_the point of diversion-from-ths. sirean,
4. Ax_nounfofwai_:gr__{ﬂ..l. £ Lha_meamure/ 5. Priority date M 1988

6. Use .— dmaﬂmmm_jﬂh&iu; __.,1:-_/- }A.tm.n__.
7. Locaﬂonofgmntofaivemon._m}.swl Sec.—11 Twp.___.zs Snge_E._!_._.W.M.

8. The deaeriptiqn of land, given below correspomds to that found in ynm: permit covering land to be
irﬁgateﬂ.or,ifforotherpurpoees,theplmofm "In 'the blank columnonthenght.hoaded *No.
. acres actually irriga "ﬂum'themberofacruyauhaﬂciﬁiadtedheachoftbetmctsdescribed'

Towslip | Range | Setio " Fectnae Traet Descaied o Permtt Accaalty Torigweed
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]

X _E
3 Fanmnnay P-
\\ -g
,'« —1y
3 2
/A ]  :
[“{ ' / g

\<
e\\
VY

- A I

4 Ihis e

{Altach separnte sheet if necessary)



Q)

U—3Y LU (i gY HAITER KedUUKUED vLrd FOA W YUY VIV Uiou

9.

10.

1L

12.

13.

14.

16.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

.(a) If & dam has been m&agi#c’éufp@oﬁ'mwé._:h, tength o top, LSt

length on bottom __J?é.ft, material used and character of construction, —.

. !:fl:'r.\yur
_égd of 2‘2'1:_'10)’ P‘ - ™
(b) Give description of hesdgate: Width, ... —ft.; depth, o tt.; raaterial useddind BsI05
i WAL,
of construction, ! -1,

mhml OHeGUN

() Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) —ft.; width on bottom, .. ft.; depth of

water, . ft.; grade, ..——ft. fall per 1,oooft.Actua1c.apscity, . sec-ft,

Give general description:

(d) Pipe line: Description of in _“W_._ﬂa%
A—’E#.:\a_%
P

7500 2 /0 ,
Length of pipe/bAdltt.; size at intake, 0 size at 299D, £t from intake, .L74 in.}size

at place of uge, /... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, £.4.4-1t.
Is grade unifoxrm? K’J Actual capacity of pipe line, .........ﬂzdi_ sec.-ft,

Give general description:

(Maceisls !i-i.- cast lt;:;nd )

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of purp,

Suction lift, ft.: discharge lift, ..— It Ty of motor used

Horse power rating, H.P. Acttinl capaci ﬂrh sec.-ft.
During what months is water beneficially used? _...?4544

State character of soil

Kind of crops raised

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, shaw correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? -
If not, wherein is such map in error?. 74
Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time Z"_ S

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use -~

—— -




AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

prasrasss

STATE OF OREGON, . .
} OCT 2 ¢ 1995

o County of

L %ﬂ—; Y being ##f gy srors, KL
depose and say that I have réad the above and foregoing proof of abpropriation of W 0 et
know the contents thercof, and that the facts therein stuted are true.

IN WITNES$, WHEBEOF, Ihzvahermtosetnvhmdthxs ( /Z/ day

—— 193.,2_, Q“)/&L%“"

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

AFFIDAYVIT OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON,

e Coanty ;f 5 b

e, %?W@M and &%ﬁm e

of .. . oK CQ"'"‘I/"‘"‘—" , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

We are Well acqnamted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No../.d.ﬁ/. ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each trach described in said proof, and from such personal ipspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
gtated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-

ment covtained therein is true to the best of our Imowledge and belief.

£ p «
- Tye { W, .
.. Subscribed and sworn to before me tlns .......7 ....:. da;r . . , 1083 _ _
. E\“)a...f, {' -
"¢ Netary Public for Oregon’
[NOTARIAL SEAL] o My l:'.?m.mlaaion expires WJ__,..LEJJ’—’

R CIRTOT IR PR VSR & F4 0 LRSI Y St L3 17






November 13, 1995 : Eg : n

Gary Helbling
315 Mistletoe Lane WATER
Roseburg, OR 97470 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Reference: File 14901 - - Mars E. Slack

Watermaster

Dear Mr. Helbling: District 15

I have made the report of my findings to the Water Rights Division in Salem, and they have
determined that the above referenced right may be a valid right to use water in the existing
house on your property. There is doubt in this determination since the location of your
house is not the same as the original Slack house. It is conceivable that it could be
determined that the water right is invalid since the water has not been used in the precise
location of the original Slack house. If affidavits were filed by two unrelated parties
claiming water was not used at that precise location for the last five years, the matter would
be determined through a contested case hearing. What gives you more standing than Curry
in this matter is the fact that your house was originally Slack’s garage and that it was the first
replacement house.

One thing is certain, though. Even though you may have a valid right to use water on your
property, it is limited to domestic use for one family at the existing location. A field
inspection revealed that you have apparently constructed a pipeline from the holding tank
serving your existing house to another holding tank on adjoining property.

In order to lawfully use water from the unnamed stream across the river at this new location,
it is necessary for you to obtain a new water right permit or a limited license, I have
enclosed applications for your use if desired. The permit would ripen into a permanent
water right, but the limited license i3 only valid for one year, and could not be renewed
beyond five successive years. The limited license could be approved in as little as 14 days
after the date of mailing of the weekly public notice of applications. It would not establish 2
priority on the water, but would allow you to legally use the water. Issuance of a permit
could take considerably longer, conceivably as late as 4/29/97 for issuance of the final order.
If your new house will be constructed prior to that date, I would recommend that you do
both, filing the limited license in a timely manner as to avoid unlawful use.

For your information, I have enclosed a copy of my correspondence to Mr. and Mrs. Curry in
this matter. If 1 can provide further information, please contact me.

Yours truly,
Gary L. Ball
Watermaster, District 15
. Rm 306 Courthouse
cc: Al Cook, SW Region Manager Roseburg, OR 97470-1719
Steve Applegate, Water Rights Division (503) 4404255

FAX (503) 440-6264






May 8,10%%

Mr, Mars BE. Slack &
My, W, C, NclLean

Clide, Oregon
Getttlemeny

This will scknowledge receipt of your application
for permit to appropriate 0.1 second-fool of water from
two unnamed sireans for irrigation and domestic purposes,
togethner with your remitisuce in the sum of £9.50 as fees.
Roeeipt No. 16076 18 inclosed.

The application has been filed, given Ho. 14801
and ig being returned for additional information.

It is statad under Item 1 that the source of the
proposed appropriation 1s two unnamed sireams, however,
under Ttem 4, the diversion from only one stiream is shown
and the map only indleates a diversion from one gtreem. If
water 18 to be arpropriated from both unnamed streams the
point of diversion from each should be shomn and tha
quantity that is to be diverted from each source should be
shown undsr Item 2, as well es the total amount to be diverted.
from both. There iz a balance of fees due in the sum of
#5.07 for recording for domsptic use, which must be paid
bafore the spplication can be approved,

The applicution hag been sndorced so bhat it will
retain its priority if resubmitied within 70 days or om or
before June &.

Very truly yours

CHAS, E, STRICKLIN
State Englneer

By V. 5. Bovelle,
Lastt,
Y3 EL



- - L g

MINOR LAND PART /TION

IN SECTIONS 10 & 11, T265RSWWM. il

JANUARY /.976 " SCALE: I"=100’

RECEW ED
UL 15 1996

GES DEPT.

WA ER “Efnogngeon

2 coces Location
A O F SECTION COENEE

LoT/S
James Marise :
SEFZOW T2 I : P '.

b
DY g
1
[}

L4
Fd 7°L.P

' )
— e e
ﬁ.’t : VN
: g \ v 1
N
I 13 u
i 9y LTS S ¢
\ ) 5 wly R o
N . 3‘“.-3 '\ o \ JALBARA CELLERS
Q : ﬁ%t ,‘\ N faosg onso)
; ‘ Y ] 33 . BT OI W 2oL 63"
S S VL -M%’I.R F,usw’/
1 TR Uy
. g . + 3‘3 = Ly, Le §
12 \ § -'a“‘h b :Q )
l“% - " PARCEV 2 f§, §
ﬁ”"\ Y sary Ae § \'n 8
§ " Wy ."~_
) .: q% ? 36}Pl‘ndf-‘g'4-“ Ac ) ‘:: :
e 1R ‘ e 3
e L :.;;:‘-_D X e ._‘_. : "l::.":'l':,'- : by :l'#""h i ] % -
hi ‘QT ’lg‘ "__“-'"';.;‘_.,7.;&;5 860'-00 a : &:g*‘l '\.}_ : .«k- Q
~ 9 - wot N = . §
Y Hk E “[ 158 :
Ns | y ¥
o

- fQaz.o"DEEP)

r

parcEL |

2d9 Ac :
(vplgnds /.4.7A=)"_

i

iy o
PO

o4

Y

"'l
gant
T
¥
)
)

S

I’I 0 )
eﬂ_rf'f ON Rr72-EF

- PARTITIONER:

) e
P

A4 . LEGAL -OWNER:
it .; e , .
ErL L »

[' NUMBER OF LOTS

WATER SUPPLY:

' SEWAGE: .

- MAP PREPARED E

DESCRIPTIONS:
PARCBL $1 :

., Begmn:mc
2 Rlver, from wk
". 26 South; Ranc
along said ‘Set

" sdid Southerly
the North Umpc

_ feet .to a poir
o iron rod; then
. 237.42 feet tc
South, Range :

_EXCE PT Right c
'P}\‘RCEL #2

","* o Beginning
,26 Sonth, Ranc
along the. Bart
irop pipe and
162.48 fest tc
‘S™R7°20° W aj«
Iron-pipe; the
iron rod; ther
237.42 feet i«
Highway; thenc

[~ . Lf2Y iram rod;
- to.a point in
0 s o 321d river cer

anr 41'08" W-200.¢
Township. 26 Sc
I oLrE Locaren oF ; % EXCEPT Right ¢
S o | f  EECERE Rishe
w,rwtfs oM, 3 - PE '
O % ) #
“ o
P:w N - I *.AP
“w NS PROVALS :
N N
TN
SRR 5 ASEN
T Ll o "'*""i"""‘"'
CEPCS : JE‘T‘E G Feed
% LEGEND . '*")31 ‘\ GF Y ,.qa.i-' !
§ : 5 '* Wa"w'f“v ryn T e
N Y ve" i d Rerr $3¢ 707
n.}j. “ ‘ Ser . /2 iron ro d:r .. “'?’T:., Liets
At o N T o Denctes pamr famd-asagreat : &m
k -'"-‘.r’ " ] _ ; _ : '.‘/" n mu-..-u—‘g-—-
1 FRAR STty ) LY _* ;. .fﬁ,,._. uq—ﬂm
% a: wﬁ% _ - \@ Found Brass cq? ST ;‘ aft Gias County. Gowion.
| ' bt 2 Rt his b ' B S DB:\-IJ aia ﬁ.u.!a'n
- l S . - w__?: .J;.,.-'ll". r _:r"
b _ A 3 BT
NI ! -
R e _ LT LT e .




	scan_20200916_142928
	scan_20200916_142933



